
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Musgrave (4-0)
Loss: Javier Martinez (1-3)
Save: Krol (2)
HBP: None
PB: John Mollicone
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Tony D'Aquano First: Tim Norman Third Base: Phil Plantz 
Start: 2:02 pm   Time: 2:20   Attendance: 3168   
Game notes:
- ID-424198

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Fordham 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 4 7 0
Wichita State 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 3 X 8 13 0

Fordham (3-9) -vs- # 18 Wichita State (16-2) 3/11/2006 at Wichita, Kan. (Eck Stadium)

Fordham 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rich Goulian ss 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Eric Reese 2b 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
Greg Smith rf 2 1 0 0 2 1 1
Brian Keeney lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
John Mollicone c 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jordan Lert 3b 3 0 1 1 1 1 0
Bobby DiNardo 1b 4 1 2 0 0 0 2
Jake Rabinowitz dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    John Kahn pr/dh 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Danny Leach cf 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
Javier Martinez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Peter Kennelly p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Craig Tscherednikov p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    James Sammut p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 4 7 4 3 5 5

SB: Bobby DiNardo (1); Danny Leach (1)

Wichita State 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Waddell cf 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
Workman dh 3 1 0 0 1 1 2
    Spear ss 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Sublett 2b 5 1 3 1 0 0 1
Schermerhorn 1b 5 2 3 1 0 1 1
Hill lf 2 0 1 1 2 0 0
Brown rf 3 0 0 1 0 1 1
Gillaspie 3b 4 1 2 1 0 0 2
Hall c 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Krol ss/p 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
Musgrave p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Simon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 8 13 7 5 4 8

2B: Sublett (1); Schermerhorn (1)
SH: Waddell (1); Hall (1)
SF: Brown (1)
SB: Waddell (1)

Fordham IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Javier Martinez (L, 1-3) 6.0 8 5 5 4 3 2 0 0 0 23 29 7 7 –
Peter Kennelly 0.1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 –
Craig Tscherednikov 1.1 4 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 2 –
James Sammut 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 –
Totals 13 8 8 5 4 3 0 0 0 32 40 9 9

Wichita State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Musgrave (W, 4-0) 6.0 2 1 1 3 2 1 0 0 0 20 23 8 8 –
Simon 0.1 3 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 –
Krol (S, 2) 2.2 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 9 9 0 4 –
Totals 7 4 4 3 5 2 0 0 0 33 36 9 12



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Fordham - Top of 1st FOR WSU
Goulian popped up to cf. 0 0
Reese grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Smith popped up to ss. 0 0

Wichita State - Top of 1st FOR WSU
Waddell singled to second base. 0 0
Workman walked; Waddell advanced to second. 0 0
Sublett flied out to lf. 0 0
Schermerhorn singled up the middle, RBI; Workman advanced to second; Waddell scored. 0 1
Hill walked; Schermerhorn advanced to second; Workman advanced to third. 0 1
Hill advanced to second on a wild pitch; Schermerhorn advanced to third; Workman scored. 0 2
Brown struck out swinging. 0 2
Gillaspie grounded out to 3b. 0 2

Fordham - Top of 2nd FOR WSU
Keeney grounded out to ss. 0 2
Mollicone lined out to 2b. 0 2
Lert walked. 0 2
DiNardo grounded out to 2b. 0 2

Wichita State - Top of 2nd FOR WSU
Hall walked. 0 2
Krol flied out to rf. 0 2
Waddell grounded out to p, SAC; Hall advanced to second. 0 2
Hall advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 2
Workman flied out to cf. 0 2

Fordham - Top of 3rd FOR WSU
Rabinowitz struck out swinging. 0 2
Leach grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 2
Goulian singled to left field. 0 2
Reese reached on a fielder's choice; Goulian out at second ss to 2b. 0 2

Wichita State - Top of 3rd FOR WSU
Sublett singled to right field. 0 2
Sublett advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 2
Schermerhorn singled to left field; Sublett advanced to third. 0 2
Hill singled to center field, RBI; Schermerhorn advanced to second; Sublett scored. 0 3
Brown grounded into double play 2b to 1b; Hill out on the play; Schermerhorn advanced to third. 0 3
Gillaspie singled up the middle, RBI; Schermerhorn scored. 0 4
Hall struck out looking. 0 4

Fordham - Top of 4th FOR WSU
Smith walked. 0 4
Keeney grounded out to 2b; Smith advanced to second. 0 4
Mollicone flied out to rf. 0 4
Lert singled up the middle, RBI; Smith scored. 1 4
Lert advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 4
DiNardo flied out to cf. 1 4



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Wichita State - Top of 4th FOR WSU
Krol singled to right field. 1 4
Waddell lined out to 3b. 1 4
Workman struck out swinging; Krol advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 4
Sublett lined out to 3b. 1 4

Fordham - Top of 5th FOR WSU
Rabinowitz grounded out to 2b. 1 4
Leach flied out to lf. 1 4
Goulian struck out swinging. 1 4

Wichita State - Top of 5th FOR WSU
Schermerhorn doubled to left center. 1 4
Hill grounded out to 2b; Schermerhorn advanced to third. 1 4
Brown flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Schermerhorn scored. 1 5
Gillaspie grounded out to ss. 1 5

Fordham - Top of 6th FOR WSU
Reese grounded out to p. 1 5
Smith walked. 1 5
Keeney flied out to cf. 1 5
Mollicone flied out to rf. 1 5

Wichita State - Top of 6th FOR WSU
Hall grounded out to ss. 1 5
Krol walked. 1 5
Waddell reached on a fielder's choice; Krol out at second 2b unassisted. 1 5
Waddell stole second. 1 5
Workman flied out to lf. 1 5

Fordham - Top of 7th FOR WSU
Simon to p for Musgrave. 1 5
Lert flied out to rf. 1 5
DiNardo singled up the middle. 1 5
DiNardo stole second. 1 5
Rabinowitz singled to third base; DiNardo advanced to third. 1 5
Kahn pinch ran for Rabinowitz. 1 5
Kahn advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 5
Leach singled up the middle, 2 RBI; Kahn scored; DiNardo scored. 3 5
Spear to ss for Workman. 3 5
Krol to p. 3 5
/  for Simon. 3 5
Goulian struck out swinging; Leach stole second. 3 5
Reese singled up the middle, RBI; Leach scored. 4 5
Smith struck out swinging. 4 5

Wichita State - Top of 7th FOR WSU
Kennelly to p for Martinez. 4 5
Sublett doubled to left center. 4 5
Schermerhorn flied out to lf. 4 5
Hill walked. 4 5
Tscheredniko to p for Kennelly. 4 5
Brown flied into double play cf to ss; Sublett out on the play. 4 5



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Fordham - Top of 8th FOR WSU
Keeney grounded out to ss. 4 5
Mollicone grounded out to 3b. 4 5
Lert struck out looking. 4 5

Wichita State - Top of 8th FOR WSU
Gillaspie singled to right field. 4 5
Hall grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC; Gillaspie advanced to second. 4 5
Krol singled to right field, RBI; Gillaspie scored. 4 6
Waddell singled to left field; Krol advanced to second. 4 6
Spear out at first 1b to p, RBI; Waddell advanced to second; Krol scored. 4 7
Sublett singled to first base, RBI; Waddell scored. 4 8
Sammut to p for Tscheredniko. 4 8
Sublett advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 8
Schermerhorn struck out looking. 4 8

Fordham - Top of 9th FOR WSU
DiNardo singled to left field. 4 8
Kahn to dh. 4 8
Kahn grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; DiNardo out on the play. 4 8
Leach grounded out to 3b. 4 8

Wichita State - Top of 9th FOR WSU


